

Namami Gange & Rural Water Supply Department, (Government of Uttar Pradesh)

U.P. Jal Nigam Compound, 6- Rana Pratap Marg, Lucknow - 226001

No. 501 /W-17/PMC (BID) /2020-21

Date: 16 June, 2020

M/s. JMC-JWIL Joint Venture 6th Floor, Kalptaru Synery, Opp.Grand Hyatt Santacruz (East) Mumbai-400055

Email: gunja.shriniwas@imcproject.com

Sub:- Letter of award for "Contract for Construction of Salaiyya Nathupura Group of Villages Water Supply Scheme, District- Mahoba (Based on Surface Water) and relevant works including Commissioning and Operation & Maintenance for 10 Years" against this office NIT No. 115/W-17/BID/2020-21 dated 16.04.2020.

Your tender offer of Rs. 231,92,83,682.00 (Rupees Two Hundred Thirty One Crores Ninety Two Lacs Eighty Three Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Two only) submitted online on website https://etender.up.nic.in against above NIT, being first lowest, has been approved by the competent authority. The work is hereby awarded to you as per scope of work and specification stipulated in the tender document.

SI. No.	Description of work	Amount
	Construction of Salaiyya Nathupura Group of Villages Water Supply Scheme, District- Mahoba (Based on Surface Water) and relevant works including Commissioning	. 203,78,78,012.00
2-	Operation & Maintenance referred above for 10 years	28,14,05,670.00
TERM	#IS & CONDITIONS:-	231,92,83,682.00

- Work order amount under the tender as per approved rates will be Rs. 231,92,83,682.00 5. (Rupees Two Hundred Thirty One Crores Ninety Two Lacs Eighty Three Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Two only) as per details shown in schedule (BOQ).
- You should remit Performance Security as per the tender conditions and enter into 6. agreement in the prescribed on a non Judicial Stamp paper of Rs 100.00 within 7 days after the issue of this work order.
- You have to execute agreement within 07 days after the issue of this work order with 7. Executive Director, State Water & Sanitation Mission, Lucknow.
- The Work "Construction of Salaiyya Nathupura Group of Villages Water Supply Scheme, 8. District-Mahoba (Based on Surface Water) and relevant works including Commissioning and Operation & Maintenance for 10 Years." will be reckoned after 07 days from the date of issue of this order.

Executive Director

CC:-

- Principal Secretary, Namami Gange & Rural Water Supply Department, Govt. of U.P. 1.
- Unit Coordinator (T), State Water & Sanitation Mission, Lucknow. 2.
- Financial Advisor, State Water & Sanitation Mission, Lucknow. 3.
- Concerning Nodal, State Water & Sanitation Mission, Lucknow. 4.

Assistant Engineer Construction Division (Civil) U.P. Jal Nigam, Mahoba

Executive Director



Namami Gange & Rural Water Supply Department, (Government of Uttar Pradesh) U.P. Jal Nigam Compound, 6- Rana Pratap Marg, Lucknow - 226001

No. 500 /W-17/PMC (BID) /2020-21

Date: 16 June, 2020

M/s. JMC-JWIL Joint Venture

6th Floor, Kalptaru Synery, Opp, Grand Hyatt Santacruz (East) Mumbai-400055

Email: gunja.shriniwas@jmcproject.com

Sub:- Letter of award for "Contract for Construction of Lahchoora Kashipura Group of Villages Water Supply Scheme, District- Mahoba (Based on Surface Water) and relevant works including Commissioning and Operation & Maintenance for 10 Years" against this office NIT No. 135/W-17/BID/2020-21 dated 16.04.2020.

Your tender offer of Rs. 208,34,03,755.00 (Rupees Two Hundred Eight Crores Thirty Four Lacs Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Five only) submitted online on website https://etender.up.nic.in against above NIT, being first lowest, has been approved by the competent authority. The work is hereby awarded to you as per scope of work and specification stipulated in the tender document.

SI. No.	Description of work	Amount
1-	Construction of Lahchoora Kashipura Group of Villages Water Supply Scheme, District- Mahoba (Based on Surface Water) and relevant works including Commissioning	185,57,53,301.00
2-	Operation & Maintenance referred above for 10 years	22,76,50,454.00
	Total	208,34,03,755.00

TERMS & CONDITIONS:-

- 1. Work order amount under the tender as per approved rates will be Rs. 208,34,03,755.00 (Rupees Two Hundred Eight Crores Thirty Four Lacs Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Five only) as per details shown in schedule (BOQ).
- 2. You should remit Performance Security as per the tender conditions and enter into agreement in the prescribed on a non Judicial Stamp paper of Rs 100.00 within 7 days after the issue of this work order.
- 3. You have to execute agreement within 07 days after the issue of this work order with Executive Director, State Water & Sanitation Mission, Lucknow.
- 4. The Work "Construction of Lahchoora Kashipura Group of Villages Water Supply Scheme," District- Mahoba (Based on Surface Water) and relevant works including Commissioning and Operation & Maintenance for 10 Years." will be reckoned after 07 days from the date of issue of this order.

/6.06.2020 (Surendra Ram) IAS

Executive Director

CC:-

Principal Secretary, Namami Gange & Rural Water Supply Department, Govt. of U.P.

2. Unit Coordinator (T), State Water & Sanitation Mission, Lucknow.

3. Financial Advisor, State Water & Sanitation Mission, Lucknow.

4. Concerning Nodal, State Water & Sanitation Mission, Lucknow.

Er, A.K. Awasthi Assistant Engineer
Construction Division (Civil)
U.P. Jal Nigam, Mahoba

Executive Director



Namami Gange & Rural Water Supply Department, (Government of Uttar Pradesh)

U.P. Jal Nigam Compound, 6- Rana Pratap Marg, Lucknow - 226001

Letter No. 1251/W-17(PMC)BID/2020-21

Date: 14 September, 2020

M/S SCL-SMC JV 8-2-502/1/A, 1st Floor, GIVI Towers, Road No.7 Banjara Hills, Hyderabad 500 034 Email-srinivasacon.tenders@gmail.com

Sub: -Letter of Award for "Contract for Construction of Dhawarra Sijwah Group of Villages water supply scheme, District Mahoba and relevant works including commissioning and operation & Maintenance for 10 years "against this office NIT No. 136/W-17/BID/2020 dated 17.04.2020.

Your tender offer of Rs. 310,90,61,188.48 (Rupees Three Hundred Ten Crore Ninety Lakhs sixty one thousand one hundred eighty eight and forty eight paise only) submitted online on website etender.up.nic.in against above NIT, after negotiation being first lowest, has been approved by the competent authority. The work is hereby awarded to you as per scope of work and specification stipulated in the tender document.

SI. No.	Description of work	Amount in Rupees
1	Construction of Dhawarra Sijwah Group of Villages water supply scheme. District Mahoba and relevant works including commissioning	276,88,61,188,48
2	Operation & Maintenance referred above for 10 years	34,02,00,000 00
3	Total	310 90,61,188 48

Terms & Conditions:

- Work order amount under the tender as per approved rates will be Rs. 310,90,61,188,48 (Rupees Three Hundred Ten Crore Ninety Lakhs sixty-one thousand one hundred eighty-eight and forty-eight paise only) as per details shown in schedule (BOQ).
- You should remit Performance Security as per the tender conditions and enter into agreement in the prescribed on a non-Judicial Stamp paper of Rs 100.00 within 07 days after the issue of this work order.
- You must execute agreement within 07 days after the issue of this work order with Executive Director, SWSM, Lucknow.
- 4. The Work "Contract for Construction of Dhawarra Sijwah Group of Villages water supply scheme, District Mahoba and relevant works including commissioning and operation & Maintenance for 10 years" will be reckoned after 07 days from the date of issue of this order.

(Surendra Ram)

IAS

Executive Director

Cc: -

- Principal Secretary, Namami Gange and Rural Water Supply Dept., Government of Uttar Pradesh.
- 2. Additional Mission Director, SWSM, Lucknow
- 3. Unit Coordinator (Chief Engineer Rank), SWSM, Lucknow
- 4. Financial Controller, SWSM, Lucknow
- 5. Shri Naveen Verma, Nodal Officer, SWSM, Lucknow
- 6. M/S. SMEC International Pvt Ltd., Gurugram.

Executive Director

Assistant Engineer Construction Division (Civil) U.P. Jal Nigam, Mahoba



Namami Gange & Rural Water Supply Department. (Government of Uttar Pradish.) U.P. Jal Nigam Compound, 6: Bana Pratag Marg. Lickness. (2260).

Letter No 430/W-17 PMC (BID)2020-21

Date: 06 lune, 2020

M/s Larsen & Toubro Limited Mount Poonamallee Road, P 0 Box No. 979 Manapakkam, Chennai 600 089 E-mail: epsait@Intecc.com

Sub:-Letter of award for "Contract for Construction of Shivhar Group of Villages water supply scheme, District Mahoba and relevant works including commissioning and operation & Maintenance for 10 years * against this office hill No. 113/W-17/BID/2020 dated 16.04;2020.

Your tender offer of Rs. 242 17 Crore (Rupees Two Forty Two Crores Seventsen Lakhs Only) submitted online on website <u>etender up nic in against above NIT</u>, being first lowest, has been approved by the competent authority. The work is hereby awarded to you as per scope of work and specification stipulated in the tender document.

SLNo.	Description of work	Amount Lin Cr
2.1	Construction of Shivhar Group of Villages water supply scheme.	
Every Continuo metalepana atanda	with the state of	214,79
Anterior to responsible	Operation & Maintenance referred above for 10 years	77 35
Lacron color temperature	Total	747.17

Terms & Conditions:

- Work order amount under the tender as per approved rates will be Rs. 242.17 Crore (Rupees Two Forty Two Crores Seventeen Lakhs Only) as per details shown in schedule (BOQ).
- You should remit Performance Security as per the tender conditions and enter into agreement in the prescribed on a non Judicial Stamp paper of Rs 100.00 within 07 days after the issue of this work order.
- You have to execute agreement within 07 days after the issue of this work order with Executive Director, SWSM, Lucknow.
- 4 The Work "Contract for Construction of Shivhar Group of Villages water supply scheme, District Mahoba and relevant works including commissioning and operation & Maintenance for 10 years" will be reckoned after 07 days from the date of issue of this order.

06.06.2020

(Surendra Ram)

IAS

Executive Director

Cc.

- Principal Secretary, Namami Gange & Rural Water Supply Department, Government of Uttar Pradesh.
- Unit Coordinator (Chief Engineer Rank), SWSM, Lucknow

3. Financial Advisor, SWSM, Lucknow

4. Concerning Nodal Officer's , SWSM, Lucknow

Executive Director

Assistant Engineer Construction Division (Civil) U.P. Jal Nigam, Mahoba



Namami Gange & Rural Water Supply Department. (Government of Uttar Pradesh.) U.P. Jal Nigam Compound, 6- Rana Pratap Marg, Lucknow - 226001

No. 1310 W-17/PMC(BID) (2020-21

Date: 23 Sep. 2020

M/s. Narendra Kumar Gupta Contractor & K.B. Gupta (JV)

Pawan Plaza Baside V Bajar.

Near Bas Stand Karwi,

Chitrakoot - 210205

Email narendrachitrakoot@yahoo.co.in

Sub.- Letter of award for "Contract for Construction of Kabrai of Villages water supply scheme, District- Mahoba and relevant works including commissioning and operation & Maintenance for 10 years" against this office NIT No. 114/W-17/BID/2019-20 dated 16.04.2020.

Your tender offer of Rs. 131,20,79,626.00 (Rupees One Thirty One Crores Twenty Lacs Seventy Nine Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Six only) submitted online on website http://etender.up.nic.in.against-above-NIT, being first lowest, has been recommended by the Committee Chaired by APC Govt. of U.P. and Approved by Government Order No. 1835/198/212-1-2020-5 सम / 2019 Dated on 23-09-2020. The work is hereby awarded to you as per scope of work and specification stipulated in the tender document.

SI.	Description of work	Amount (Cr.)
1-	Construction of Kabrai Group of Villages water supply scheme, District Mahoba and relevant works including commissioning	114,61,79,626.00
2.	Operation & Maintenance referred above for 10 years	16,59,00,000,00
to all the county to the control particles and	Total	131,20,79,626,00

TERMS & CONDITIONS:-

Work order amount under the tender as per approved rates will be Rs. 131,20,79,626.00 (Rupees One Thirty One Crores Twenty Lacs Seventy Nine Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Six only) as per details shown in scheddle (BOQ).

You should remit Performance Security as per the tender conditions and additional You should remit Performance Security as per the tender conditions and additional performance Security for Operation & Maintenance as per rules/Orders. It's details will be entered into agreement as prescribed on a non Judicial Stamp paper of Rs 100.00 within 7 days after the issue of this work order.

You have to execute agreement within 07 days after the issue of this work order with Executive Director, State Water & Sanitation Mission, Lucknow.

The Work "Contract for Construction of Kabrai Group of Villages Water Supply Scheme, District- Mahoba and relevant works including commissioning and operation & Maintenance for 10 years" will be reckoned after 07 days from the date of agreement.

Er. A.K.Awasthi Assistant Engineer Construction Division (Civil) U.P. Jal Nigam, Mahoba

23.09.2020 (Surendra Ram)

IAS

Executive Director

C:-

Principal Secretary, Namami Gange & Rural Water Supply Department, Govt of U.P. Unit Coordinator (T), State Water & Sanitation Mission, Lucknow. Financial Controller, State Water & Sanitation Mission, Lucknow. Concerning Nodal, State Water & Sanitation Mission, Lucknow.